COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NAIROBI CITY



SECOND ASSEMBLY

THE NAIROBI CITY COUNTY ASSEMBLY - (THIRD SESSION)

COMMUNICATION FROM THE CHAIR No. 9 of 2019

WELCOMING OF THE MEMBERS OF KILIFI COUNTY ASSEMBLY LOANS COMMITTEE

Honourable Members, our sitting this afternoon is graced by Members of the Kilifi County Assembly's Committee on Loans who are here with us on a benchmarking exercise with its counterpart Committees.

Accordingly, I wish to recognize the presence of;

- 1. The Hon. Mwathethe A. Kadenge, MCA and Chairperson
- 2. The Hon. Valentine Mwamanga, MCA and Vice Chairperson
- 3. The Hon. Alphonce Mwangera, MCA Member and Majority Party Whip
- 4. The Hon. Albert Kiraga, MCA Member and Chairperson Budget Committee
- 5. Mr. Rashid Rama Senior Legal Counsel
- 6. Mr. Harisson Chizambo Director HR and Admin
- 7. Mr. Silas Kahindi Deputy Clerk
- 8. Ms. Linda Nyamwara Legal Counsel
- 9. Mr. George Kumbatha Hansard Editor.

Honourable Members, the Committee is with us on a Benchmarking exercise with its counterpart Committee, on matters relating to County finances.

Honourable Members, on behalf of the Nairobi City County Assembly family, I wish to extend a warm welcome to the Honorable Members of the Kilifi County Assembly's Loans Committee. May your endeavors benefit the residents of your great County. Feel welcomed and enjoy your experience in Nairobi.

Thank you.

THE HON. CHEGE MWAURA, MCA AG. SPEAKER OF THE NAIROBI CITY COUNTY ASSEMBLY Tuesday, November 6th, 2018